

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14987 of 2023**

=====

CHIEF OFFICER, SANTRAMPUR NAGARPALIKA

Versus

NARENDRABHAI SOMESHVAR UPADHYAY

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**

**Date : 04/10/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Sheth for the petitioner.

NOTICE returnable on 07.12.2023.

**(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)**

Radhika