

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14987 of 2023**

=====

CHIEF OFFICER, SANTRAMPUR NAGARPALIKA

Versus

NARENDRABHAI SOMESHVAR UPADHYAY

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 20/09/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Considering the issue involved in the petition and the fact that the evidence of the concerned respondent is contrary to the facts on record, the matter requires consideration.

Hence, ***RULE*** returnable on ***3.12.2024***. *Interim relief* in terms of paragraph No.8(b) is granted till returnable date.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

SURESH SOLANKI