

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14987 of 2023

=====

CHIEF OFFICER, SANTRAMPUR NAGARPALIKA

Versus

NARENDRABHAI SOMESHVAR UPADHYAY

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 27/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matters are adjourned to 24.04.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till the next date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)